
This report provided free of charge by:
B & B Auto Sales
532 Main Ave S
Brookings, SD 57006

(605) 692-7010

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/22/24 at
8:25:47 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

No Recalls
Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

4  Service history records

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Corporate vehicle

Last owned in South Dakota

46,341  Last reported odometer reading

2020 JEEP GRAND
CHEROKEE HIGH
ALTITUDE
VIN: 1C4RJECG8LC102255
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
3.6L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
B & B Auto Sales

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/rXzJIslJthbgfizpmANJGA6f7M0zwkRMG2Tm2BzdIPaV3iYZjW9rXEZA6f3wz3ob6Mw655pfK0snO1LdmjfpvJZZzU3plkIDOwQbU9VkuQnCp6430ZaWZhKRA07xd1G5xCA12zRUrO4_Ox0H30l9dcTHM6bR3sVSwPpWHIluHmd7QH5obmCRA7aNWb4UG3oB3iZ3tdy_wsg7mYFd5sLjIFyijVFXnhLhUfnaYQYq5ntDcF5Jso2eJZ5a9KvdZP7GBJOpCh3duRuhn4SMQtNF4K6TJUsZ0VrXH8z_57DnFqi8GO1WED0ZV4Wc4gdE5o4OfyVGVLvfxH570NUGsSmTcg1dZB5xF1l9xTJflcmL65Ga32mHrJChlVZavXCOngXhJeC6QyGC.cfx


Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2020

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Corporate
Vehicle

14,798 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA US LLC Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

04/25/2020 50 Orange Coast Chrysler
Dodge Jeep RAM Fiat
Costa Mesa, CA

Vehicle sold

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2020

Type of owner Corporate

Estimated length of ownership 3 yrs. 5 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details

Estimated miles driven per year 14,798/yr

Last reported odometer reading 46,341

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/Uu9mIyJstDGgobEH1zIS0hhlkrncFSK-x128JNDwDSrHyWXnSGlPd2TYRfLn4z4sVR8q2yOlETJ4iVGguXNYx7E30q_0fL0_EWKhRxyyHMZWv0w0aPOKC_KC1vV-wPmSS3RaM_O3xuZXJXtDorYAjr2xHKnv_4F4cALsupj6YCgaIiGCvhuu3lLE3bq6yocTleQyjfEEWziPKGvw4KMDK_jPLjcp-FdBQ09k1RgtJK0k_X5vf8wOLu4EDVxajhkpyRkniUTmvyfQ1DlSVoTpmEN1AexS6GnI8kzYBHRGJMZCt6dQ0cMCJWDiwDslB-sU5XPOQW8X48DchSzVsah92FL7qMDh05dKybmtuxqBPSBqJ2BFgfAtPmcOzkAv2-Bit9jkUgSFrnmOkKE.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/JEEP/B4f7hseJfbNEzsPrcP6NtSXpi9OMuQsj4tT1vQEWNxu9shgs3Z-6dLQLoxDs160z3Lh9P3JpoTHX0e2gMUFasWThj23ZW0a6wc6ewx3aOeuHUGLeD9uOWgagSM2bWGFcI-DHLBZIw2NyK2-EnZTetrVyW_aqz1dvxGAGsy-9L5QFSG9mV1UzYSkvaTD2owYylW9p9Vms2sTSv2tbjFmIEu_0s979yqbyAIy8tkQEVwSRYDkf4P44RACZnXHuSO0cbozw-67ipRvvS1d4lfd0fvl4n0dyv9W1H3KE-E7RIDo4yyBu__jLHTkItlwJUYS4FTtMpS4WbYhrRyKDvfeRUkNk4CEZxTa9du4mNKBH0dViaKk9kHCw5BO1zzZ2cRGLgjROtzz64zNyirw.cfx


714-549-8023
ocauto.com/used-
vehicles/

4.3 / 5.0
148 Verified Reviews

468 Customer Favorites

05/08/2020 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Garden Grove, CA

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as corporate
vehicle
Loan or lien reported

08/02/2021 19,528 Orange Coast Chrysler
Dodge Jeep RAM Fiat
Costa Mesa, CA
714-549-8023
ocauto.com/used-
vehicles/

4.3 / 5.0
148 Verified Reviews

468 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tailgate/hatch latch replaced

09/22/2021 21,056 Orange Coast Chrysler
Dodge Jeep RAM Fiat
Costa Mesa, CA
714-549-8023

4.3 / 5.0
148 Verified Reviews

468 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Door latch adjusted

08/07/2022 34,830 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Las Vegas, NV
702-614-9752
vioc.com

4.7 / 5.0
253 Verified Reviews

31 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

01/15/2023 41,042 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Las Vegas, NV
702-614-9752
vioc.com

4.7 / 5.0
253 Verified Reviews

31 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Front wiper blades/refills replaced
Oil and filter changed
Rear wiper blade replaced

04/20/2023 43,666 Nevada
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

-
-

-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-

-
-
-



Henderson, NV

04/21/2023 Nevada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Henderson, NV

Registration issued or renewed

11/01/2023 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

11/29/2023 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

12/01/2023 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

12/20/2023 46,285 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Phoenix, AZ

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory

12/21/2023 46,314 Wackerli Auto Center
Idaho Falls, ID
208-522-6060
wackerligm.com/

4.8 / 5.0
88 Verified Reviews

925 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

01/10/2024 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

01/17/2024 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

01/18/2024 Nevada
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Henderson, NV

Registration issued or renewed

02/05/2024 Wackerli Auto Center
Idaho Falls, ID
208-522-6060
https://wackerligm.com

4.8 / 5.0
88 Verified Reviews

925 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

02/14/2024 46,315 South Dakota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brookings, SD

Title issued or updated
Vehicle color noted as Black

02/23/2024 46,341 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

04/22/2024 CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended
Maintenance Schedules

-

-

https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003


Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service
history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT IS SUBJECT TO THE CARFAX.COM TERMS OF USE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
4/22/24 8:25:47 AM (CDT)

https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_004
http://www.carfax.com/help
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use

